

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Chilli & Lime 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Dried <b>SOYA</b> Sauce ( <b>SOYA</b> beans, Salt, spirit vinegar), Salt, Tomato, Garlic Powder, Onion, Yeast Extract, Chilli, Coriander, Parsley, Red Bell Peppers, Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Natural Flavouring, Fennel

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2150.4	Energy (kcal)	512.5	Salt	1.6
Fat	24.3	of which saturates	5.7		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	2.6		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	7.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	nibnibs Rosemary Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Salt, Rosemary (1%).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1779	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	1.7
Fat	11	of which saturates	1.9		
Carbohydrate	72.6	of which sugars	2.5		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Proudly Vegan Merlot 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Grapes (Contains <b>Sulphites</b> )

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mrs Crimble's 6 Vegan Macaroons 195g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kallo Foods, River View, 2 The Meadows Business Park, Camberley, Surrey, UK, GU17 9AB
Supplier Name and Address	springvale foods ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX
Ingredients	Desiccated Coconut (33%), Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Starch, Chicory Fibre, Humectants: Sorbitol and Glycerol, Vegetable Oil: Sustainable Palm Oil, Shea, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Dextrose, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (1%), Modified Maize Starch, Thickener: Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Stabilizer: Sorbitan Tristearate, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1889	Energy (kcal)	452	Salt	0.13
Fat	25	of which saturates	22		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Brave Roasted Chickpea Dark Choc 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brave Foods, 86-90 Paul Street, London, United Kingdom, EC2A 4NE
Supplier Name and Address	springvale foods ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX
Ingredients	Chickpeas (56%), Single Origin Dark Chocolate (35%) [Cocoa (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Sugar, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin], Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Glazing Agent (Acacia Gum), Maize Protein. Min Cocoa Solids 50%

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1799	Energy (kcal)	430	Salt	0.4
Fat	18	of which saturates	7		
Carbohydrate	7	of which sugars	18		
Fibre	13	Protein	14		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Laura's Confectionery Vegan Fruit Jellies 159g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laura's Confectionery Ltd, Unit 1 Old Allerton Grange, Allerton Park, Knaresborough, HG5 0SE.
Supplier Name and Address	Laura's Confectionery, Unit 1 Old Allerton Grange, Allerton Park, Knaresborough, HG5 0SE.
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, sorbitol, pectin, apple concentrate, citric acid anhydrous, natural apple, strawberry, orange, pineapple, blackberry, lemon flavour, spirulina extract, concentrates of black carrot, paprika extract, turmeric, tri sodium citrate.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Remove packaging and edible sweets are inside
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1338	Energy (kcal)	320	Salt	0.01
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	82	of which sugars	41		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Original Dairy Free & Vegan Milk Chocolate 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gartona Ltd, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, rice flour, inulin (fibre), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), vanilla.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2177	Energy (kcal)	520	Salt	0.04
Fat	33	of which saturates	20.6		
Carbohydrate	49.2	of which sugars	363		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		